B
1
0
7
-1
E
N
 • 8

28 Carbon Steel (LCC) Optional in all sizes
* Other materials available on application
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: A 2”ANSI Class 300 short design valve (730S) in
FIRE-TITE design with raised-face flanges (31), carbon steel
body (22), and 316 stainless steel trim (36), with XTREME
seats (XTZ) and molecularly enhanced PTFE stem seals is
written: 2” 730S-31-2236XTZ1.
1 2 3 — 4 — 5 6 7 8
2" 730S – 31 22 36 XTZ 1
* Other materials available on application
* Use first two letters only for Series 5000 valves
† Requires 17-4PH Stem
1 Non-FIRE-TITE only
2 TFM on sizes 1-1/2” (DN 40) and smaller
3 Not a self relieving seat design
Hastelloy is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc. Monel is a registered trademark of Inco. Delrin is a registered trademark of Dupont Co.
Bolts and nuts for 2” and smaller valves apply to bonnet hardware only.
For 3” and larger, bolts and nuts pertain to bonnet hardware and body
and cap fasteners.
* Not available on 2” Standard Bore and smaller
** Required for compliance to NACE MR0103-2003 3” and larger.
4 2” (DN 50) and smaller use Monel bonnet hardware for NACE MR0103-
2003 compatibility.
* Metric units on nameplate. Valves larger than 1” (DN 25) are CE marked.
Includes static grounding per BS 5351.
** 18” Only available as 53LO.
***The special short pattern for the 730S and 530S use class 150 face to
face
4 End Connection
Size Range
Construction
Raised Face
11 Non-FIRE-TITE 1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250) Standard Bore
Non-Trunnion
31
Raised Face FIRE-TITE
Non-Trunnion
1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250) Standard Bore
71
Raised Face 10 – 20”(DN 250 – 500) Class 150 Std Bore
FIRE-TITE Trunnion 8 – 20”(DN 200 – 500) Class 300 Std Bore
6 Ball & Stem Size Range
Materials*
35 Alloy 20 1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250) Std Bore,
36 316 Stainless Steel All
71 Monel
1/2 – 8” (DN 15 – 200) Std Bore, optional
in all others
73 Hastelloy Optional in all sizes
HB 316 SS, 17-4 PH Req’d for seat & seal code LGG
00 Same as body All (Carbon steel not available)
7 Seat / Body Seal /
Size Range
Stem Seal Material*
XTZ XTREME/PTFE2/TFM 1/2 – 10” (DN 20 – 250) Std Bore
TTT PTFE/PTFE2/PTFE2 All
MTT Filled PTFE/PTFE/PTFE 12 – 20” (DN 300 – 500) Std Bore
BTT PFA/PTFE2/PTFE2 1/2 – 8” (DN 15 – 200) Std Bore
LGG †13 Peek/Graphite/Graphite 1/2 – 6” (DN 15 – 150) Std Bore
UUU 1 UHMW/UHMW/UHMW 1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250) Std Bore
MBT 1 Barrier-filled PTFE 4 – 12” (DN 100 – 300) Std Bore
ZTT TFM/PTFE2/PTFE2 1/2” – 10” (DN 15 – 250) Full Bore
1 Size
1/2” (DN 15) 3” (DN 80) 12” (DN 300)
3/4” (DN 20) 4” (DN 100) 14” (DN 350)
1/2" to 1” (DN 25) 6” (DN 150) 16” (DN 400)
20" 1-1/2” (DN 40) 8” (DN 200) 18” (DN 450)
2” (DN 50) 10” (DN 250) 20” (DN 500)
3 Special Construction
— Standard (no entry)
C Chlorine
N NACE MR0103